

01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1595

03-13-2001



101633665

Docket No. -----0723-78120-

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ONLY

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daniel V. Byrd	Name: Playcore, Inc.
Barrier V. Byrd	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	Street Address: 15 W. Milwaukee Street Suite 204
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Janesville State/Prov.; Wisconsin
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Country: USA ZIP: 53545
Execution Date: June 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	yesXno
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being filed together with a new appli A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date 09/592,152 June 12, 2000	B. Patent No.(s) MAR 2 2001
Additional numbers attache	ed: yes _X no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in fees to be charged to deposit
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 22nd Floor	account
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)
NE City: Chicago 592152 State: IL \ ZIP 60606	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Daniel M. Gurfinkel, Reg. No. 34,177 Name of Person Signing Signature	February 28, 2001 Date
Total r	number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do no detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera	
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completin	ng and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduct	· -
2020 r and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduct	aon i roject, (0001-0011), washington, D.C. 20003

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

I, Daniel V. Byrd, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2501 Briarwood Road S.E., Apartment I-68, Ft. Payne, Alabama 35967, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PLAYCORE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 15 W. Milwaukee Street, Suite 204, Janesville, Wisconsin 53545, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

RECREATION SYSTEM WITH RAIN FOREST THEME

and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof and any interferences in which said application or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

6/6	, 2000 DANIEL V. BYRD	-
STATE OF ALABAMA)) SS	
COUNTY OF DeKALB)	
Subscribed and Sv DANIEL V. BYRD.	worn to before me this 6th day of June, 2000, b) y -
	Notary Public My Commission expires: April 15 2003	
	IVIV Commission expires: 1700/1/3 = 2005	

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0248